Flood Insurance Study; upon submission and approval of certified 37 

as-built documentation, a Letter of Map Revision may be issued by 38 

FEMA to revise the effective FIRM. 39 

40 

Light-duty truck. As defined in 40 C.F.R. 86.082-2, any motor vehicle rated 41 

at eight thousand five hundred (8,500) pounds Gross Vehicular Weight Rating or 42 

less which has a vehicular curb weight of six thousand (6,000) pounds or less and 43 

which has a basic vehicle frontal area of forty-five (45) square feet or less, which 44 

is:  45 

46 

(1) Designed primarily for purposes of transportation of property or is 47